Product data sheet (in accordance with EU regulation no. 811/2013)

product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

1 Brand name Vaillant
2 Models | VWL 45/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

1] VWL 65/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

n VWL 85/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

\% VWL 125/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

\Y VWL 125/8.1 A 400V S3 (55°C)

Vi VWL 155/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

| [} n v \' \l
3 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class A++ A+t A++ At+++ Attt At+++
4 Room heating: Nominal heat output(*8) (*11) Ped 1444 5 6 7 11 11 12
5 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency(*8) |7 % 143 143 142 151 151 155
6 Qhe average(*8) Q. kWh 2815 3201 3997 6033 6029 6253
7 Sound power level, indoor Ly, indoor dB(A) - - - - - -
8 All specific p_rec_autions_for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating
and installation instructions.

9 Nominal heat output(*9) P ood kW 5 6 7 12 12 12
10 Nominal heat output(*10) P oea kW 5 5 7 14 14 14
11 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency(*9) | ns % 126 126 131 140 140 136
12 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency(*10) |71, % 177 177 181 198 198 198
13 Annual energy consumption(*9) Qe kWh 3705 4488 5052 8317 8311 8719
14 Annual energy consumption(*10) Qe kWh 1526 1541 1912 3600 3595 3803
15 Sound power level, outdoor L, outdoor dB(A) 44 44 47 50 50 50
16 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to

(*8) For average climatic conditions

(*9) For colder climatic conditions

(*10) For warmer climatic conditions
(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh", and the nominal heat output for

an auxiliary boiler "Psup” is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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Product data sheet (in accordance with EU regulation no. 811/2013)

1 Brand name Vaillant
2 Models Vi VWL 155/8.1 A 400V S3 (55°C)

Vil -

IX -

X -

Xl -

Xl -

Vi Vil IX X1 Xl
3 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class At+++ - - - -
4 Room heating: Nominal heat output(*8) (*11) P s 1374 12 - - - -
5 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency(*8) | s % 151 - - - -
6 Qhe average(*8) Q. kWh 6244 - - - -
7 Sound power level, indoor Ly, indoor dB(A) - - - - -
8 All specific p_recgutions_for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating
and installation instructions.

9 Nominal heat output(*9) P ood kW 13 - - - -
10 Nominal heat output(*10) P es kW 14 - - - -
" Seasonal space heating energy efficiency(*9) Ns % 140 - - - -
12 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency(*10) | ns % 198 - - - -
13 Annual energy consumption(*9) Q. kWh 8973 - - - -
14 Annual energy consumption(*10) Qe kWh 3797 - - - -
15 Sound power level, outdoor L, outdoor dB(A) 50 - - - -
16 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to

product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

(*8) For average climatic conditions

(*9) For colder climatic conditions

(*10) For warmer climatic conditions

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh", and the nominal heat output for

an auxiliary boiler "Psup” is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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Product information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 813/2013)

1 Brand name Vaillant
2 Models 1 VWL 45/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

Il VWL 65/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

1 VWL 85/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

v VWL 125/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

\% VWL 125/8.1 A 400V S3 (55°C)

\ VWL 155/8.1 A 230V S3 (55°C)

| [} n v \Y \l
17 Air/water heat pump v v v v v v
18 Water/water heat pump - - - - - -
19 Brine/water heat pump - - - - - -
20 Low temperature heat pump - - - - - -
21 Equipped with a supplementary heater - - - - - -
22 Combination heater - - - - - -
23 Room heating: Nominal heat output(*11) P oot kW 5 6 7 1 11 12
24 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency s % 143 143 142 151 151 155
25 Tj=-7°C(*6) Pdh -7° kw 4.4 4,9 6,4 9,9 9,9 10,3
26 Tj=+2 °C(*6) Pdh +2° kw 2,7 3,0 3,8 6,5 6,5 6,2
27 |Tj=+7°C(*6) Pdh +7° kw 1,7 1,9 2,4 46 46 4,6
28 Tj=+12 °C(*6) Pdh +12° kw 1,7 1,7 24 55 55 55
29 Tj = Bivalence temperature(*6) Pdh 1474 4,4 54 6,7 10,8 10,8 11,0
30 Tj = Operating limit value temperature(*6) Pdh 1474 4,4 53 6,5 10,6 10,6 10,4
31 Tj=-15°C(*6) Pdh -15° kW - - - - - -
32 Bivalence temperature T, °Cc -7 -9 -9 -9 -9 -8
33 Output for cyclical interval heating mode P kW - - - - - -
34 Degradation coefficient Cdh 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00
35 Tj=-7°C(*7) COPd 2,29 2,30 2,26 2,32 2,32 2,28
36 Tj=+2°C(*7) COPd 3,50 3,47 3,45 3,78 3,78 3,86
37 Tj=+7 °C(*7) COPd 4,86 4,80 4,78 5,04 5,04 5,32
38 Tj=+12 °C(*7) COPd 6,13 6,30 6,49 6,37 6,37 6,74
39 Tj = Bivalence temperature(*7) COPd 2,29 2,08 2,04 2,05 2,05 2,13
40 Tj = Operating limit value temperature(*7) COPd 2,03 2,01 1,97 1,97 1,97 2,00
41 Tj=-15°C(*7) COPd - - - - - -
42 Operating limit temperature TOL °Cc -10 -10 -10 -10 -10 -10
43 Cycling interval efficiency(*7) COP,, % - - - - - -
44 It_;rnrlipt)e\}/raaltjueréor the heating water's operating WTOL c 75 75 75 75 75 75
45 Power consumption: Off-mode Poee kW 0,010 0,010 0,010 0,012 0,010 0,012
46 cF;fz?‘\fver consumption: "Temperature controller P W 0,008 0,008 0,005 0,005 0,001 0,005
47 Power consumption: Standby-mode Psy kW 0,010 0,010 0,010 0,012 0,010 0,012
48 z’r(;vr\:ﬁ(r: ;;giir:t?:gn: Operating status with P, W R R R R R R
49 Nominal heat output for auxiliary heating P, kW 0,6 0,4 0,5 0,7 0,7 1,5
50 Type of energy input for the auxiliary boiler electric electric electric electric electric electric
51 Sgﬁé.rf.’(l,":f output under average climate variable variable variable variable variable variable
52 |Sound power level, indoor L, indoor dB(A) - - - - - -
53 Sound power level, outdoor L, outdoor dB(A) 44 44 47 50 50 50
54 Nitrogen oxide emissions NO, mg/kWh - - - - - -
55 fa‘:;agu‘&‘)"(’i‘:r heat pumps: Rated air flow mh 2220 2220 2.120 4.200 4.200 4.460
For water-/brine-to-water heat pumps: Rated
56 brine or water flow rate, outdoor heat m¥h - - - - - -
exchanger

57 Manufacturer's address Vaillant GmbH Berghauser Str. 40 42859 Remscheid Germany
58 Manufacturer Vaillant

(*6) Specified output in heating mode for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj

(*7) Specified coefficient of performance or primary energy ratio for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh”, and the nominal heat output for
an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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59 All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating
and installation instructions.

60 Read and follow the operating and installation instructions regarding assembly, installation, maintenance, removal, recycling and/or disposal.

61 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to
product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

(*6) Specified output in heating mode for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj
(*7) Specified coefficient of performance or primary energy ratio for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh”, and the nominal heat output for
an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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Product information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 813/2013)

1 Brand name Vaillant
2 Models Vil VWL 155/8.1 A 400V S3 (55°C)

Vil -

IX -

X -

Xl -

Xl -

Vil \1 IX X X1 Xl
17 Air/water heat pump v - - - - -
18 Water/water heat pump - - - - - -
19 Brine/water heat pump - - - - - -
20 Low temperature heat pump - - - - - -
21 Equipped with a supplementary heater - - - - - -
22 Combination heater - - - - - -
23 Room heating: Nominal heat output(*11) Pratea 4 12 - - - - -
24 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ns % 151 - - - - -
25 |Tj=-7°C("6) Pdh -7° kw 10,1 - - - f R
26 |Tj=+2°C("6) Pdh +2° kw 6,1 - - B B B
27 |Tj=+7°C("6) Pdh +7° kw 4,7 - - B B B
28 |Tj=+12°C(*6) Pdh +12° kw 55 - - B B B
29 Tj = Bivalence temperature(*6) Pdh kW 1,2 - - - - -
30 Tj = Operating limit value temperature(*6) Pdh kW 1,2 - - - - -
31 Tj=-15°C(*6) Pdh -15° kw - - - - - -
32 Bivalence temperature To °Cc -9 - - - - -
33 Output for cyclical interval heating mode Py kW - - - - - -
34 Degradation coefficient Cdh 1,00 - - - - -
35 |Tj=-7°C('7) COPd 2,25 - B B _ _
36 |Tj=+2°C('7) COPd 3,77 - - - B B
37 |Ti=+7°C('7) COPd 517 - - - B B
38 Tj=+12°C(*7) COPd 6,51 - - - - -
39 Tj = Bivalence temperature(*7) COPd 1,97 - - - - -
40 Tj = Operating limit value temperature(*7) COPd 1,86 - - - - -
41 Tj=-15°C(*7) COPd - _ _ _ R N
42 Operating limit temperature TOL °c -10 - - - - -
43 Cycling interval efficiency(*7) COP,, % - - - - - -
44 t;rnrli;l)gitjuerefor the heating water's operating WTOL c 75 R R ) ) :
45 Power consumption: Off-mode P kW 0,010 - - - - -
46 gfc?‘}uer consumption: "Temperature controller P, W 0,001 B R ) ) ;
47 Power consumption: Standby-mode Psy kW 0,010 - - - - -
48 E;\:]/E;:;)giir:tﬁ)rt‘i;n: Operating status with P.. W R B ) ) ) }
49 Nominal heat output for auxiliary heating P, kW 0,5 - - - - -
50 Type of energy input for the auxiliary boiler electric - - - - -
51 S::élrﬁcl)lrsg output under average climate variable B } } ) }
52 Sound power level, indoor L, indoor dB(A) - - - - - -
53 Sound power level, outdoor L, outdoor dB(A) 50 - - - - -
54 Nitrogen oxide emissions NO, mg/kWh - - - - - _
55 :;?refagbt&-:)artser heat pumps: Rated air flow mh 4.460 R R ) 3 ;
For water-/brine-to-water heat pumps: Rated
56 brine or water flow rate, outdoor heat m¥h - - - - - -
exchanger

57 Manufacturer's address Vaillant GmbH Berghauser Str. 40 42859 Remscheid Germany
58 Manufacturer Vaillant

(*6) Specified output in heating mode for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj

(*7) Specified coefficient of performance or primary energy ratio for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh”, and the nominal heat output for

an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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59 All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating
and installation instructions.

60 Read and follow the operating and installation instructions regarding assembly, installation, maintenance, removal, recycling and/or disposal.

61 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to
product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

(*6) Specified output in heating mode for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj
(*7) Specified coefficient of performance or primary energy ratio for partial load at room-air temperature and outside-air temperature Tj

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh”, and the nominal heat output for
an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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(1) Nom de marque (2) Modeles (3) Chauffage des locaux : classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniere (4) Chauffage des locaux : puissance
de chauffage nominale (5) Chauffage des locaux : efficacité énergétique saisonniere (6) Qhe average (7) Puissance acoustique a l'intérieur (8)
Toutes les précautions spécifiques au montage, a l'installation et a la maintenance figurent dans les notices d'utilisation et d'installation. Lisez
et observez les notices d’utilisation et d’installation. (9) Puissance de chauffage nominale (10) Puissance de chauffage nominale (11)
Chauffage des locaux : efficacité énergétique saisonniére (12) Chauffage des locaux : efficacité énergétique saisonniéere (13) Consommation
énergétique annuelle (14) Consommation énergétique annuelle (15) Puissance acoustique a I'extérieur (16) Toutes les données qui figurent
dans les informations produit ont été déterminées en application des prescriptions liées aux directives européennes. Les écarts par rapport
aux informations produit disponibles a d’autres endroits peuvent s’expliquer par les diverses conditions d’essai. Seules les données qui
figurent dans ces informations produit sont valables et pertinentes. (17) Pompe a chaleur air/eau (18) Pompe a chaleur eau/eau (19) Pompe a
chaleur eau glycolée/eau (20) Pompe a chaleur basse température (21) Appareil de chauffage auxiliaire (22) Appareil de chauffage combiné
(23) Chauffage des locaux : puissance de chauffage nominale (24) Chauffage des locaux : efficacité énergétique saisonniére (25) Tj = -7 °C
(26) Tj=+2°C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28) Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = température de bivalence (30) Tj = température limite de fonctionnement (31) Tj =

-15 °C (32) Température de bivalence (33) Puissance en mode chauffage intermittent (cyclique) (34) Coefficient de dégradation (conditions
plus froides) (35) Tj =-7 °C (36) Tj = +2 °C (37) Tj = +7 °C (38) Tj = +12 °C (39) Tj = température de bivalence (40) Tj = température limite de
fonctionnement (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Température limite de fonctionnement (43) Efficacité sur un intervalle cyclique (44) Limite de température
de fonctionnement de I'eau de chauffage (45) Consommation électrique : mode « arrét » (46) Consommation électrique : mode « arrét par
thermostat » (47) Consommation électrique : mode « veille » (48) Consommation électrique : état de fonctionnement avec résistance de carter
active (49) Puissance de chauffage nominale de I'appareil de chauffage auxiliaire (50) Type d’apport d’énergie de I'appareil de chauffage
auxiliaire (51) Commande de puissance dans des conditions climatiques moyennes (52) Puissance acoustique a l'intérieur (53) Puissance
acoustique a I'extérieur (54) Emissions d’oxydes d’azote (55) Pour les pompes a chaleur air-eau: débit d’air nominal, & 'extérieur (56) Pour les
pompes a chaleur eau-eau ou eau glycolée-eau: débit nominal d’eau glycolée ou d’eau, échangeur thermique extérieur (57) Adresse du
fabricant (58) Fabricant (59) Toutes les précautions spécifiques au montage, a l'installation et a la maintenance figurent dans les notices
d’utilisation et d’installation. Lisez et observez les notices d’utilisation et d’installation. (60) Lisez et observez les notices d'utilisation et
d’installation pour le montage, l'installation, la maintenance, le démontage, le recyclage et/ou la mise au rebut. (61) Toutes les données qui
figurent dans les informations produit ont été déterminées en application des prescriptions liées aux directives européennes. Les écarts par
rapport aux informations produit disponibles a d’autres endroits peuvent s’expliquer par les diverses conditions d’essai. Seules les données
qui figurent dans ces informations produit sont valables et pertinentes.

|t (1) Marchio (2) Modelli (3) Riscaldamento ambiente: classe di efficienza energetica stagionale (4) Riscaldamento ambiente: potenza termica
nominale (5) Riscaldamento ambiente: efficienza energetica stagionale (6) Qhe average (7) Potenza sonora all'interno (8) Tutte le manovre
specifiche per montaggio, installazione e manutenzione sono descritte nelle istruzioni per l'uso e l'installazione. Leggere e seguire le istruzioni
di uso e installazione. (9) Potenza termica nominale (10) Potenza termica nominale (11) Riscaldamento ambiente: efficienza energetica
stagionale (12) Riscaldamento ambiente: efficienza energetica stagionale (13) Consumo energetico annuo (14) Consumo energetico annuo
(15) Potenza sonora all'esterno (16) Tutti i dati contenuti nelle informazioni sul prodotto sono stati rilevati applicando le disposizioni delle
direttive europee. Differenze rispetto alle informazioni sul prodotto riportate in un altro punto possono essere il risultato di condizioni di
controllo diverse. Sono significativi e validi solo i dati contenuti in queste informazioni sul prodotto. (17) Pompa di calore aria-acqua (18)
Pompa di calore acqua/acqua (19) Pompa di calore salamoia-acqua (20) Bassa temperatura pompa di calore (21) Apparecchio di
riscaldamento supplementare (22) Apparecchio di riscaldamento combinato (23) Riscaldamento ambiente: potenza termica nominale (24)
Riscaldamento ambiente: efficienza energetica stagionale (25) Tj = -7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28) Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = temperatura
bivalente (30) Tj = Temperatura del valore limite di esercizio (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Temperatura bivalente (33) Rendimento con modo
riscaldamento con intervallo ciclico (34) Coefficiente di degradazione (condizioni climatiche piu fredde) (35) Tj = -7 °C (36) Tj=+2 °C (37) Tj =
+7 °C (38) Tj = +12 °C (39) Tj = temperatura bivalente (40) Tj = Temperatura del valore limite di esercizio (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Temperatura
soglia di esercizio (43) Efficienza della ciclicita degli intervalli (44) Valore limite della temperatura di esercizio dell'acqua di riscaldamento (45)
Consumo energetico: stato spento (46) Consumo energetico: stato "Regolatore di temperatura spento” (47) Consumo energetico: modo
stand-by (48) Consumo energetico: stato operativo con riscaldamento basamento (49) Potenza termica con apparecchio di riscaldamento
supplementare (50) Tipo di alimentazione energetica dell'apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare (51) Gestione del rendimento al di sotto
delle condizioni climatiche medie (52) Potenza sonora all'interno (53) Potenza sonora all'esterno (54) Emissione di ossido di azoto (55) Per le
pompe di calore aria/ acqua: portata d’aria, all’esterno (56) Per le pompe di calore acqua/acqua e salamoia/acqua: flusso di salamoia o acqua
nominale, scambiatore di calore all'esterno (57) Indirizzo del produttore (58) Produttore (59) Tutte le manovre specifiche per montaggio,
installazione e manutenzione sono descritte nelle istruzioni per I'uso e l'installazione. Leggere e seguire le istruzioni di uso e installazione. (60)
Leggere e seguire le istruzioni di uso e installazione relative a montaggio, installazione, manutenzione, smontaggio, riciclaggio e/ o
smaltimento. (61) Tutti i dati contenuti nelle informazioni sul prodotto sono stati rilevati applicando le disposizioni delle direttive europee.
Differenze rispetto alle informazioni sul prodotto riportate in un altro punto possono essere il risultato di condizioni di controllo diverse. Sono
significativi e validi solo i dati contenuti in queste informazioni sul prodotto.

(1) Ovopagoia pdpkag (2) MovTéAa (3) ©épuavon XWPou: KaTnyopia evepyeiakng amédoang cuu@wva Pe TV eToxn (4) @épuavan Xwpou:
OVOMOOTIKA BePPIKN 10XUG (5) O€puavan xwpou: evepyeiakr atrédoan tTou eaptaTtal amd Tnv moxn (6) Qhe average (7) HynTIkr 100G
£0WTEPIKOU XWpPOU (8) Ta OUYKEKPINEVA TTPOANTITIKA HETPA YIO TNV CUVAPUOASYNOT, EYKATAGTOON KOl CUVTAPNON TTEPIYPAPOVTAI GTIG 0BNYiEg
Aeitoupyiag kai eykardataong. AlaBadeTe Kal TNPEITE TIG 0dnyieg Asitoupyiag Kai eykatdoTaong. (9) OvopaaoTikh Beppikry 100G (10) OvopaaoTiki
BepuiknA 10X0G (11) Oépuavaon Xwpou: evepyelakr atmddoan TTou eEapTdTal atrd TNV €TToXN (12) Oépuavan XWPOoU: EVEPYEIOKH aTTOd0CN TTOU
eCaptdral amod TNV emoxn (13) ETAoia katavahwaon evépyeiag (14) ETAoia katavaAwon evépyeiag (15) HxnTikA 10X0G e€wTepikou xwpou (16) Ta
0edopéva TToU TTEPIEXOVTAI OTIG TTANPOPOPIES TTPOIOGVTOG £X0UV JIOKPIBWOEI JE TN XPACH TwV aTraITAoEWV Twv Eupwiraikwy Odnyiwv.
EvdéxeTal va TTpoKUTITOUV IOQOPEG GE OXEON HE AVAPEPOUEVEG TTANPOPOPIES TTPOIOVTWY € AAAN BEaN AGYyw BIOPOPETIKWY TTPOUTIOBECEWY
eAéyyou. Movo Ta trepiexdueva dedopéva OTIG TTapoUOES TTANPOPOPIEG TTPOIOVTOG gival onuAvTIKA kai Exouv IoxU. (17) AvtAia BeppdTnTag aépa
- vepou (18) AvtAia BepudTnTag vepou - vepou (19) AvtAia BepudTntag GAUNg - vepou (20) AvtAia BeppdTnTag XapnAng Beppokpaciag (21)
EmmpdoBetn cuokeun Béppavong (22) Zuvduadduevn cuokeur BEppavang (23) O€puavon XWwpou: OVOUaoTIKA BEpUIKN 10XUG (24) O¢épuavaon
XWPOU: evepyelakn atrédoon TTou eéapTatal atd Tnv e1moxn (25) Tj =-7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28) Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = AioBevig
Beppokpaaia (30) Tj = Opiakn TiMA AciToupyiag - Oeppokpaacia (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) AioBevrig Beppokpaaia (33) ATodoon o€ KUKAIKA
Aeitoupyia Béppavong diaoTApaTog (34) ZuvteAeaTng uTTORABUIoNG (35) Tj=-7 °C (36) Tj=+2°C (37) Tj=+7 °C (38) Tj=+12°C (39) Tj =
AioBeviig Beppokpaaia (40) Tj = Opiakn TiA AsiToupyiag - Oeppokpacia (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Opiakn TiPn Asitoupyiag - Ogpuokpacia (43)
Amodoan katd Tn didpkeIa evog KUKAou (44) Opiakr TIur TNG Beppokpaciag Asitoupyiag Tou vepou Bépuavong (45) KatavaAwaon pedpaTog:
KaTdoTaon atmevepyotroinong (46) KaravdAwaon pelpatog: kardataon "EAeykTAg Beppokpaaiag kKAEIoTOG" (47) KatavaAwon pelpaTtog:
KatdoTaon €1oIpudTNTAG (48) KatavaAwaon pedpaTog: katdotaan Asitoupyiag pe Bépuavan atpoalobardpou (49) OvopaoTikh Bepuikr 10X0G
NG £MTTPO0BETNG CUCKEUNG Béppavang (50) TUTog el0epXdUEVNG EVEPYEIOG TNG ETITTPOCOETNG CUOKEUNG BEépuavang (51) ‘EAeyxog ammdédoong
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oe péoeg kKAipaTikéG ouvenkeg (52) HynTikr 10X06 ecwTepikoU xwpou (53) HynTikn 10X0G e&wTepikou xwpou (54) EEwOnan ogeidiou Tou adwtou
(55) MNa avtAieg BepudTNTOag 0épa-vePoU: OVOUAOTIKN TTApoxn aépa, eEwTepiKoU xwpou (56) MNa avtAieg BeppdTnTag VEPOU-/GAUNG-vEPOU:
OvopaoTikr TTapoxA GAuNG ) vepoU, eVaAAGKTN BeppoTNTAG e§wTEPIKOU XWwpou (57) AleuBuvon Tou kataokeuaoTr (58) KataokeuaoTig (59) Ta
OUYKEKPIMEVA TTIPOANTITIKG PETPA YIA TNV GUVAPUOASYNON, EYKATAOTACN Kal GUVTAPNGN TTEPIYPAPOVTAl OTIG 0dNYieg AeIToupyiag Kai
eykardoTaong. AIaBAageTe Kal TNPEITE TIG 0dNYieg AsIToupyiag kal eykatdoTaong. (60) AlaBadete kai TPEiTe TIG 0dnyieg AeiToupyiag Kai
EYKATAOTAONG OXETIKA PE TNV CUVAPHOASYNON, EYKATAOTAGH, GUVTAPNGN, aTTOoUVapPoAdynan, avakUkAwaon kai/fj améppiyn. (61) Ta
OedopEva TTOU TTEPIEXOVTAI OTIG TTANPOPOPIES TTPOIOGVTOG EXOUV dIOKPIBWOET HE TN XPACN TV aTTAITACEWY Twv EupwTraikwy Odnyiwv.
EvdéxeTal va TTpoKUTITOUV dIaPOopEG O OXEON UE aVaPEPOUEVES TTANPOPOPIEG TTPOIOVTWY O€ GAAN BEan Adyw BIOPOPETIKWY TTPOUTTOBETEWY
eAéyxou. Mévo Ta Trepiexdpeva dedopéva aTIG TTaPOUTEG TTANPOPOPIEG TTPOIGVTOG €ival TNUAVTIKG Kal £XOUV I0XU.

pt (1) Nome da marca (2) Modelos (3) Aquecimento ambiente: classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal (4) Aquecimento ambiente: poténcia
térmica nominal (5) Aquecimento ambiente: eficiéncia energética sazonal (6) Qhe average (7) Nivel de poténcia acustica, interior (8) Todas as
medidas especificas para a montagem, instalagdo e manutengao estédo descritas nos manuais de operagdo e instalagdo. Leia e respeite os
manuais de operagao e instalagdo. (9) Poténcia térmica nominal (10) Poténcia térmica nominal (11) Aquecimento ambiente: eficiéncia
energética sazonal (12) Aquecimento ambiente: eficiéncia energética sazonal (13) Consumo anual de energia (14) Consumo anual de energia
(15) Nivel de poténcia acustica, exterior (16) Todos os dados incluidos nas informagdes sobre o produto foram apurados mediante a
aplicacdo das especificagdes das diretivas europeias. As divergéncias em relagédo a informagdes sobre o produto referidas em outro local
podem resultar de condi¢des de teste diferentes. Os dados determinantes e validos sdo apenas os que estédo contidos nestas informacdes
sobre o produto. (17) Bomba circuladora de ar/agua (18) Bomba circuladora de agua/agua (19) Bomba circuladora de salmoura/agua (20)
Bomba circuladora de baixa temperatura (21) Gerador adicional (22) Aquecedor combinado (23) Aquecimento ambiente: poténcia térmica
nominal (24) Aquecimento ambiente: eficiéncia energética sazonal (25) Tj =-7 °C (26) Tj=+2°C (27) Tj=+7 °C (28) Tj=+12°C (29) Tj =
Temperatura de bivaléncia (30) Tj = Temperatura do valor limite de funcionamento (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Temperatura de bivaléncia (33)
Poténcia no modo de aquecimento intervalado ciclico (34) Fator de redugéo (35) Tj = -7 °C (36) Tj = +2 °C (37) Tj=+7 °C (38) Tj=+12 °C
(39) Tj = Temperatura de bivaléncia (40) Tj = Temperatura do valor limite de funcionamento (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Temperatura do valor limite
de funcionamento (43) Coeficiente de rendimento no funcionamento intervalado ciclico (44) Valor limite da temperatura de servigo da dgua do
circuito de aquecimento (45) Consumo de corrente: estado desligado (46) Consumo de corrente: estado "Regulador da temperatura
desligado” (47) Consumo de corrente: estado de prontidao (48) Consumo de corrente: estado de servigo com aquecimento do carter (49)
Poténcia térmica nominal do aquecedor adicional (50) Tipo de alimentagéo de energia do aquecedor adicional (51) Controlo de poténcia sob
condicdes climaticas médias (52) Nivel de poténcia acustica, interior (53) Nivel de poténcia acustica, exterior (54) Emissédo de 6xido de azoto
(55) Para bombas de calor ar-agua: Caudal de ar nominal, exterior (56) Para bombas de calor agua/salmoura-agua: Caudal nominal de
salmoura ou agua, permutador térmico exterior (57) Endereco do fabricante (58) Fabricante (59) Todas as medidas especificas para a
montagem, instalagdo e manutencao estdo descritas nos manuais de operagéo e instalagdo. Leia e respeite os manuais de operagéo e
instalagéo. (60) Leia e respeite os manuais de operagao e instalagéo relativamente a montagem, instalacdo, manutengao, desmontagem,
reciclagem e/ou eliminagéo. (61) Todos os dados incluidos nas informagdes sobre o produto foram apurados mediante a aplicagéo das
especificagdes das diretivas europeias. As divergéncias em relagao a informagdes sobre o produto referidas em outro local podem resultar de
condigdes de teste diferentes. Os dados determinantes e validos sdo apenas os que estdo contidos nestas informagdes sobre o produto.

en (1) Brand name (2) Models (3) Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (4) Room heating: Nominal heat output (5) Seasonal space
heating energy efficiency (6) Qhe average (7) Sound power level, indoor (8) All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance
are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating and installation instructions. (9) Nominal heat output
(10) Nominal heat output (11) Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (12) Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (13) Annual energy
consumption (14) Annual energy consumption (15) Sound power level, outdoor (16) All of the data that is included in the product information
was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may
result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid. (17) Air/water heat pump
(18) Water/water heat pump (19) Brine/water heat pump (20) Low temperature heat pump (21) Equipped with a supplementary heater (22)
Combination heater (23) Room heating: Nominal heat output (24) Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (25) Tj = -7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27)
Tj=+7 °C (28) Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = Bivalence temperature (30) Tj = Operating limit value temperature (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Bivalence
temperature (33) Output for cyclical interval heating mode (34) Degradation coefficient (35) Tj = -7 °C (36) Tj=+2 °C (37) Tj=+7 °C (38) Tj =
+12 °C (39) Tj = Bivalence temperature (40) Tj = Operating limit value temperature (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Operating limit temperature (43)
Cycling interval efficiency (44) Limit value for the heating water's operating temperature (45) Power consumption: Off-mode (46) Power
consumption: "Temperature controller off" (47) Power consumption: Standby-mode (48) Power consumption: Operating status with crankcase
heating (49) Nominal heat output for auxiliary heating (50) Type of energy input for the auxiliary boiler (51) Controlling output under average
climate conditions (52) Sound power level, indoor (53) Sound power level, outdoor (54) Nitrogen oxide emissions (55) For air-to-water heat
pumps: Rated air flow rate, outdoors (56) For water-/brine-to-water heat pumps: Rated brine or water flow rate, outdoor heat exchanger (57)
Manufacturer's address (58) Manufacturer (59) All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the
operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating and installation instructions. (60) Read and follow the operating and
installation instructions regarding assembly, installation, maintenance, removal, recycling and/or disposal. (61) All of the data that is included in
the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product information
listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

es (1) Nombre de la marca (2) Modelos (3) Calefaccion: clase de eficiencia energética estacional (4) Calefaccion: potencia calorifica nominal (5)
Calefaccion: eficiencia energética estacional (6) Qhe average (7) Nivel de potencia acustica, interior (8) Todas las precauciones especificas
relativas al montaje, instalacion y mantenimiento estan explicadas en las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion. Es imprescindible leer y seguir
las indicaciones recogidas en las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion. (9) Potencia calorifica nominal (10) Potencia calorifica nominal (11)
Calefaccion: eficiencia energética estacional (12) Calefaccion: eficiencia energética estacional (13) Consumo anual de energia (14) Consumo
anual de energia (15) Nivel de potencia acustica, exterior (16) Todos los datos incluidos en las informaciones de los productos se han
determinado aplicando las especificaciones de las directivas europeas. Las diferencias en las condiciones de comprobacién pueden dar lugar
a divergencias respecto a las informaciones de los productos recogidas en otros lugares. Los Unicos datos validos y determinantes son los
que figuran en estas informaciones de los productos. (17) Bomba de calor de aire-agua (18) Bomba de calor de agua-agua (19) Bomba de
calor de salmuera-agua (20) Bomba de calor de baja temperatura (21) Caldera adicional (22) Aparato de calefaccién combinado (23)
Calefaccion: potencia calorifica nominal (24) Calefaccion: eficiencia energética estacional (25) Tj = -7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28) Tj
=+12 °C (29) Tj = Temperatura de bivalencia (30) Tj = Temperatura umbral de funcionamiento (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Temperatura de bivalencia
(33) Potencia en modo de calefaccion ciclico por intervalos (34) Coeficiente de degradacion (mas frio) (35) Tj=-7 °C (36) Tj=+2 °C (37) Tj =
+7 °C (38) Tj = +12 °C (39) Tj = Temperatura de bivalencia (40) Tj = Temperatura umbral de funcionamiento (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Temperatura
umbral de funcionamiento (43) Eficiencia del intervalo ciclico (44) Umbral de la temperatura de servicio del agua de calefaccion (45) Consumo
eléctrico: estado desconectado (46) Consumo eléctrico: estado «regulador de temperatura desconectado» (47) Consumo eléctrico: estado en
modo de espera (48) Consumo eléctrico: estado de funcionamiento con calefaccion del carter del cigliefial (49) Potencia calorifica nominal de
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la caldera adicional (50) Clase de alimentacién de energia de la caldera adicional (51) Control de rendimiento en condiciones climaticas
promedio (52) Nivel de potencia acustica, interior (53) Nivel de potencia acustica, exterior (54) Emisiones de 6xido de nitrégeno (55) Para
bombas de calor aire- agua: Caudal de aire nominal (exterior) (56) Para bombas de calor agua/ salmuera a agua: Caudal de salmuera o de
agua nominal, intercambiador de calor de exterior (57) Direccién del fabricante (58) Fabricante (59) Todas las precauciones especificas
relativas al montaje, instalacion y mantenimiento estan explicadas en las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion. Es imprescindible leer y seguir
las indicaciones recogidas en las instrucciones de uso y de instalacién. (60) Lea el contenido de las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion
relativo al montaje, instalacién, mantenimiento, desmontaje, reciclaje y/o eliminacion y siga todas sus indicaciones. (61) Todos los datos
incluidos en las informaciones de los productos se han determinado aplicando las especificaciones de las directivas europeas. Las diferencias
en las condiciones de comprobacion pueden dar lugar a divergencias respecto a las informaciones de los productos recogidas en otros
lugares. Los Unicos datos validos y determinantes son los que figuran en estas informaciones de los productos.

Sq (1) Emri i markés (2) Modelet (3) Ngrohja e dhomés: Kategoria e efikasitetit t& energjisé né varési té stinés (4) Ngrohja e dhomés: Fugia
nominale e ngrohjes (5) Ngrohja e dhomés: Efikasiteti i energjisé né varési té stinés (6) Qhe average (7) Niveli i fugisé akustike, i brendshém
(8) Gijithé provizionet pér montimin, instalimin dhe mirémbaijtjen pérshkruhen né udhézuesit e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. Lexoni dhe ndigni
udhézimet e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. (9) Fugia nominale e ngrohjes (10) Fugia nominale e ngrohjes (11) Ngrohja e dhomés: Efikasiteti i
energjisé né varési té stinés (12) Ngrohja e dhomés: Efikasiteti i energjisé né varési té stinés (13) Konsumi vjetor i energjisé (14) Konsumi
vjetor i energjisé (15) Niveli i fugisé akutsike, i jashtém (16) T€ gjitha t&€ dhénat g€ pérmbajné informacionet e produktit, jané pérpiluar sipas
udhézimeve té Direktivave Europiane. Si pasojé e kushteve té ndryshme té testimit, mund té rezultojné ndryshime té paragitura né vende té
tjera té informacioneve té produktit. Té réndésishme dhe té vlefshme jané vetém té dhénat qé pérmbajné kéto informacione té produktit. (17)
Pompé ngrohése me ajér-ujé (18) Pompé ngrohvse me ujé-ujé (19) Pompé ngrohése me ujé-shélliré (20) Pompé ngrohése me temperaturé té
ulét (21) Pajisje ngrohtése shtesé (22) Pajisje ngrohése e kombinuar (23) Ngrohja e dhomés: Fugia nominale e ngrohjes (24) Ngrohja e
dhomés: Efikasiteti i energjisé né varési té stinés (25) Tj = -7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28) Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = Temperaturé
bivalente (30) Tj = Limiti i marzhit té temperaturés (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Temperatura bivalente (33) Kapaciteti me procesin ciklik t&€ ngrohjes
me intervale (34) Faktori i reduktimit (35) Tj = -7 °C (36) Tj = +2 °C (37) Tj = +7 °C (38) Tj = +12 °C (39) Tj = Temperaturé bivalente (40) Tj =
Limiti i marzhit t€ temperaturés (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Limiti i marzhit t€ temperaturés (43) Koeficienti i performancés né rastin e proceseve
ciklike me interval (44) Limitet e temperaturés sé punés sé ujit t& nxehté (45) Konsum i energjisé elektrike: Gjendje e fikur (46) Konsumi i
energjisé elektrike: Gjendje e "temperaturés-fikur" (47) Konsumi i energjisé elektrike: Gjendje gatishmérie (48) Konsumi i energjisé elektrike:
Gjendja e punés me ngrohje té kallépit t&€ manivelave (49) Fugia nominale e ngrohjes sé pajisjes ngrohése shtesé (50) Lloji i ushgimit me
energji té pajisjes ngrohtése shtesé (51) Niveli i fugisé nén kushte mesatare té klimés (52) Niveli i fugisé akustike, i brendshém (53) Niveli i
fuqisé akutsike, i jashtém (54) Emetim oksidi nitrik (55) Performanca nominale (56) For water-/brine-to-water heat pumps: Rated brine or water
flow rate, outdoor heat exchanger (57) Adresa e prodhuesit (58) Prodhuesi (59) Gjithé provizionet pér montimin, instalimin dhe mirémbajtjen
pérshkruhen né udhézuesit e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. Lexoni dhe ndigni udhézimet e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. (60) Lexoni dhe ndigni
udhézimet e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit pér montimin, instalimin, mirémbajtjen, gmontimin, riciklimin dhe / ose ménjanimin. (61) Té gjitha té
dhénat gé pérmbajné informacionet e produktit, jané pérpiluar sipas udhézimeve té Direktivave Europiane. Si pasojé e kushteve té ndryshme
té testimit, mund té rezultojné ndryshime té paraqitura né vende té tjera té informacioneve té produktit. Té réndésishme dhe té viefshme jané
vetém té dhénat gé pérmbajné kéto informacione té produktit.

hr (1) Naziv marke (2) Modeli (3) Grijanje prostorija: razred energetske ucinkovitosti ovisne o godiSnjem dobu (4) Grijanje prostorija: nazivna
ogrjevna snaga (5) Grijanje prostorija: energetska ucinkovitost ovisna o godiSnjem dobu (6) Qhe average (7) Razina zvu¢ne snage, unutra (8)
Sve specificne mjere predostroznosti za montazu, instaliranje i odrzavanje opisane su u uputama za rad i instaliranje. Procitajte i slijedite
upute za rad i instaliranje. (9) Nazivna ogrjevna snaga (10) Nazivna ogrjevna snaga (11) Grijanje prostorija: energetska ucinkovitost ovisna o
godi$njem dobu (12) Grijanje prostorija: energetska ucinkovitost ovisna o godi$njem dobu (13) Godi$nja potrosnja energije (14) Godi$nja
potro$nja energije (15) Razina zvu€ne snage, vani (16) Svi podaci sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primjenom odredaba
europskih direktiva. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodima navedenim na drugim mjestima, mogu biti posljedica razli¢itih uvjeta
ispitivanja. Mjerodavni i vazeéi su jedino podaci sadrzani u ovim informacijama o proizvodu. (17) Dizalica topline zrak-voda (18) Dizalica
topline voda-voda (19) Dizalica topline solarna tekuéina-voda (20) Dizalica topline za niske temperature (21) Dodatni uredaj za grijanje (22)
Kombinirani uredaj za grijanje (23) Grijanje prostorija: nazivna ogrjevna snaga (24) Grijanje prostorija: energetska ucinkovitost ovisna o
godi$njem dobu (25) Tj =-7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28) Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = bivalencijska temperatura (30) Tj = temperatura radne
grani¢ne vrijednosti (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Bivalencijska temperatura (33) Snaga pri ciklicnom intervalskom pogonu grijanja (34) Faktor
smanjenja (35) Tj =-7 °C (36) Tj = +2 °C (37) Tj = +7 °C (38) Tj = +12 °C (39) Tj = bivalencijska temperatura (40) Tj = temperatura radne
granic¢ne vrijednosti (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Grani¢na radna temperatura (43) Koeficijent iskoriStenosti pri ciklicnom intervalskom radu (44)
Granicna vrijednost radne temperature vru¢e vode (45) PotroSnja struje: stanje isklju¢enosti (46) PotroSnja struje: stanje "Regulator
temperature isklj." (47) Potro$nja struje: stanje spremnosti za rad (48) PotroSnja struje: radno stanje s grijanjem kucista radilice (49) Nazivna
ogrjevna snaga dodatnog uredaja za grijanje (50) Vrsta opskrbe energijom dodatnog uredaja za grijanje (51) Upravljanje snagom u pod
prosje¢nim klimatskim uvjetima (52) Razina zvu¢ne snage, unutra (53) Razina zvu¢ne snage, vani (54) Emisija duSika (55) Za toplinsku crpku
zrakvoda: Nazivna stopa protoka zraka, na otvorenom (56) Za toplinske crpke voda/slana voda-voda: Nazivna stopa protoka slane vode ili
vode, na vanjskom izmjenjivacu topline (57) Adresa proizvodaca (58) Proizvodac (59) Sve specificne mjere predostroznosti za montazu,
instaliranje i odrzavanje opisane su u uputama za rad i instaliranje. Procitajte i slijedite upute za rad i instaliranje. (60) Procitajte i slijedite
upute za rad i instaliranje u svezi s montazom, instaliranjem, odrzavanjem, demontazom, recikliranjem i/ili odlaganjem. (61) Svi podaci
sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primjenom odredaba europskih direktiva. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodima
navedenim na drugim mjestima, mogu biti posljedica razlicitih uvjeta ispitivanja. Mjerodavni i vazeci su jedino podaci sadrzani u ovim
informacijama o proizvodu.

sr (1) Naziv marke (2) Modeli (3) Grejanje prostorije: klasa energetske efikasnosti uslovljena godisnjim dobom (4) Grejanje prostorije: nominalna
toplotna snaga (5) Grejanje prostorije: energetska efikasnost uslovljena godi$njim dobom (6) Qhe average (7) Nivo jaine zvuka, unutra (8)
Sve specifiéne mere za montazu, instalaciju i odrzavanje su opisane u uputstvima za rad i instalaciju. Procitajte i sledite uputstva za rad i
instalaciju. (9) Nominalna toplotna snaga (10) Nominalna toplotna snaga (11) Grejanje prostorije: energetska efikasnost uslovljena godisnjim
dobom (12) Grejanje prostorije: energetska efikasnost uslovljena godi$njim dobom (13) Godi$nja potro$nja energije (14) Godi$nja potrosnja
energije (15) Nivo jacine zvuka, spolja (16) Svi podaci koji su sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primenom zadatih parametara
Evropske instrukcije. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodu koje su navedene na drugom mestu mogu da budu rezultat razli¢itih uslova
ispitivanja. Merodavni su i vaze¢i samo podaci koji su sadrzani u ovim informacijama o proizvodu. (17) Toplotna pumpa u kombinaciji vazduh-
voda (18) Toplotna pumpa u kombinaciji voda-voda (19) Toplotna pumpa u kombinaciji hladna te¢nost- voda (20) Toplotna pumpa za niske
temperature (21) Dodatni grejni uredaj (22) Kombinovani grejni uredaj (23) Grejanje prostorije: nominalna toplotna snaga (24) Grejanje
prostorije: energetska efikasnost uslovljena godisnjim dobom (25) Tj =-7 °C (26) Tj=+2°C (27) Tj=+7 °C (28) Tj=+12°C (29) Tj =
bivalentna temperatura (30) Tj = grani¢na vrednost temperature u rezimu rada (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) Bivalentna temperatura (33) Snaga u
slucaju cikli¢nog intervalnog pogona grejanja (34) Faktor umanjenja (35) Tj=-7 °C (36) Tj=+2 °C (37) Tj=+7 °C (38) Tj=+12°C (39) Tj =
bivalentna temperatura (40) Tj = grani¢na vrednost temperature u rezimu rada (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) grani¢na vrednost temperature u rezimu
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rada (43) Stepen iskoriS¢enja snage u slu¢aju intervalnog rezima rada (44) Grani¢na vrednost za radnu temperaturu vrele vode (45) Potro$nja
struje: kod isklj. stanja (46) Potro$nja struje: stanje "Regulator temperature isklj." (47) Potro$nja struje: stanje pripravnosti (48) Potrosnja struje:
radno stanje sa grejanjem kartera (49) Nominalna toplotna snaga dodatnog grejnog uredaja (50) Vrsta dovoda energije za dodatni grejni
uredaj (51) Upravljanje snagom u prosec¢nim klimatskim uslovima (52) Nivo ja¢ine zvuka, unutra (53) Nivo jacine zvuka, spolja (54) Izbacivanje
azot-oksida (55) Nominalni protok (56) For water-/brine-to-water heat pumps: Rated brine or water flow rate, outdoor heat exchanger (57)
Adresa proizvodaca (58) Proizvodac (59) Sve specificne mere za montazu, instalaciju i odrzavanje su opisane u uputstvima za rad i
instalaciju. Procitajte i sledite uputstva za rad i instalaciju. (60) Procitajte i sledite uputstva za rad i instalaciju radi montaze, instalacije,
odrzavanje, demontaze, reciklaze i/ ili uklanjanja na otpad. (61) Svi podaci koji su sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primenom
zadatih parametara Evropske instrukcije. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodu koje su navedene na drugom mestu mogu da budu
rezultat razli€itih uslova ispitivanja. Merodavni su i vaze¢i samo podaci koji su sadrzani u ovim informacijama o proizvodu.

(1) ime Ha mapkaTta (2) Mogenu (3) 3arpeBatbe Ha NpocTopujaTta: knaca Ha Ce30HCKM YCrnoBeHa eHepreTcka edmkacHocT (4) Mpeewe Ha
npocTtopwujata: HOMUHaneH TONNMHCKK kanauuTet (5) 3arpeBake Ha NpocTopujaTa: ce3oHcka eHepreTcka edmkacHocT (6) Qhe average (7)
HuBo Ha jaunHa Ha 3ByK, BHaTpe (8) Cute cneundnyHM MEPKM Ha MPUNPaBHOCT 3a MOHTaXa, UHCTanauuja n ogpXyBare ce onuiaHn Bo
ynaTtcTBata 3a pabota u uHctanaumja. NpounTajte rv 1 cnegete M ynatcTeata 3a paborta n uHctanaumja. (9) HommHaneH TonanHckm
kanaumTet (10) HomuHaneH TonnuHckn kanauuTeT (11) 3arpeBane Ha npocTopujaTa: ce3oHcka eHepreTcka edmkacHocT (12) 3arpeBare Ha
npocTopujaTa: ce3oHcka eHepreTcka edumkacHocT (13) NoauwHa noTpolysayka Ha eHepruja (14) MNoavwHa noTpoluyBavka Ha eHepruja (15)
HuBo Ha jaunHa Ha 3ByK, HagBop (16) Cute nogaToum coapXaHv BO MHpopMaLmmnTe 3a NPOM3BOAOT Ce 0ApeaeHN CO NpuMeHa Ha
cneumdwmkaumnte Ha EBponckarta [upekTtuea. Pasnukute co nHdopmMaummTe 3a NponsBoa0T HaBeAeHN Ha APYro MecTo MoXe Aa pesyntupaar
o[ Pa3nNMyHM YCroBW Ha TecTupame. MepoaaBHM U BaXe4kn ce caMo nogaTtoumTe cogpkaHu BO 0BUE MHdopMaLmm 3a npomasogor. (17)
TonnuHcka nymna Bo3gyx-Boaa (18) TonnunHcka nymna Boga-soga (19) TonnmHcka nymna coneH pacteop-soaa (20) TonnuHcka nymna 3a
Hucka TemnepaTtypa (21) JlononHuTeneH ypen 3a rpeetse (22) KombuHupaH ypepn 3a rpeemnse (23) 'peerse Ha npocTopujata: HOMUHaNeH
TOMMNMHCKW KanauuTeT (24) 3arpeBakbe Ha NpocTopujaTta: ce30HCKka eHepreTcka edpukacHocT (25) Tj = -7 °C (26) Tj = +2 °C (27) Tj = +7 °C (28)
Tj = +12 °C (29) Tj = 6uBaneHTHa Temnepatypa (30) Tj = Temnepatypa Ha onepaTtusHa rpaHuua (31) Tj = -15 °C (32) buaneHTHa
TemnepaTtypa (33) JaunHa npu UMKNMYeH nHTepsan Ha 3arpeBatbe (34) KoedumumeHT Ha aerpagaumja (35) Tj=-7 °C (36) Tj = +2 °C (37) Tj =
+7 °C (38) Tj = +12 °C (39) Tj = 6uBaneHTHa Temnepatypa (40) Tj = TemnepaTypa Ha onepaTusHa rpaHuua (41) Tj = -15 °C (42) Temnepatypa
Ha onepaTuBHa rpaHuua (43) KoedmumneHT Ha n3seaba npu umMknuyeH nitepean (44) NpaHnyHa Bpe4HOCT Ha onepaTyMBHaTa TemnepaTtypa Ha
BodaTa 3a 3arpeBame (45) MoTpollyBayka Ha CTpyja: uckiny4yeHa coctojba (46) Motpowysayka Ha cTpyja: CocTojba "UcknyyeH perynatop Ha
Temnepatypata" (47) MoTpoLuyBayka Ha cTpyja: CocTojba Ha noarotBeHocT (48) MoTpoLuyBayka Ha cTpyja: HaunH Ha paboTa co rpejaqot Ha
Kyknwwiteto (49) HomrHaneH TonnuHCKy KanauuTeT Ha AONONHUTENHWOT ypen 3a rpeerse (50) Bua Ha goBoa Ha eHepruja Ha 4ONONHUTENHNOT
ypea 3a rpeetbe (51) KoHTpona Ha jaurHaTta Bo npoceyHn knumatcku ycnoem (52) HuBo Ha jaumHa Ha 3Byk, BHaTpe (53) HuBo Ha jaunHa Ha
3BYK, HaaBop (54) Emucuja Ha HuTporeH okenpa (55) HomnHaneH npotok (56) HomuHaneH npotok (57) Aapeca Ha npoussoautenot (58)
MpownssoagunTen (59) Cute cneumdryHN MEPKM Ha MPUNPABHOCT 3a MOHTaXa, MHCTanauumja u ogpXyBake ce OnvLLIaHu BO ynaTcTeaTa 3a
paboTa 1 uHctanauuja. MpouunTtajte M 1 cnefeTe rv ynatcrTeata 3a paboTa v uHctanauuja. (60) MpounTajTe M 1 cnegete rv ynatcTeaTta 3a
paboTa 1 uHCcTanauuja 3a MoHTaxa, MHCTanauuja, ogpXxyBame, AeMOHTaxa, peLyKknmpame 1 / Unu eKonoLuKko 3rpuxysamse. (61) Cute
noAaToum cogpxkaHu Bo MHopMaLMUTe 3a NPOU3BOAOT CEe OAPEfEeHU COo NpUMeHa Ha crneuudukauumte Ha EBponckaTa [upekTtuea.
Pa3znukuTe co uHdpopmauumTe 3a NPON3BOAOT HABEAEHM Ha APYro MECTO MOXE [a pe3ynTupaar of, pasnnyHK YCIOBM Ha TeCTUpak-e.
MepopaaBHu 1 BaXkeyku ce camo NofaTouuTe CoApXKaHu BO OBME MHGpopMaLmy 3a NPOU3BOAOT.
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